GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3371
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

IMPLEMENTATION OF CSR
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of expenditure incurred by the Government during the last three years and the current year on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR);

(b) whether the CSR policy is not being followed properly in some of the areas where nuclear power plants have been set up;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether several welfare works carried out by the self help groups in nuclear power plants have not reached the interested beneficiaries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S
OFFICE (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) The details of expenditure incurred by the Public Sector Undertakings under the Department of Atomic Energy during the last three years and current year on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) are as under:

(Rs in lakh)

Year NPCIL BHAVINI IREL ECIL UCIL

2008-09 44.08 33.72 216.30 -Nil- 42.90

2009-10 175.00 21.09 266.20 -Nil- 135.57

2010-11 309.55 26.63 278.25 -Nil- 182.66

Current year 111.90 6.58 166.66 35.91 150.00

(b)&(c) Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities are carried out as per the guidelines issued by Department of Public Enterprises from time to time.

(d) The benefits of CSR activities of Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) have reached the intended beneficiaries.


(e) Does not arise.
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